410 E 5th Street

Design Commission
January 23, 2023






Zoning

* Central Business District (CBD)
* Surrounded by CBD zoning

* Intended for an office, commercial,
residential, or mix of uses located
in the downtown area

* HLC released permit for demolition
February 28, 2022

* Does not meet criteria for preservation.



Project Facts

Address: 410 E 5th Street

Lot Size: 0.81 acres / 35,431 square feet
CBD Zoning Entitled Height: Unlimited

DDBP Allowable Height: Unlimited

Proposed Height: 1,035 feet / 80 floors

CBD Zoning Entitled FAR: 8:1

DDBP Allowable FAR: 25:1

Proposed DDBP FAR: 23:1
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. Compliance with LDC §25-2-586

. Compliance with LDC §25-2-586

. Compliance with LDC §25-2-586

. Community Benefits

Project Compliance

(C)(1)(a): Substantial Compliance
with Urban Designh Guidelines

(C)(1)(b): Compliance with Great
Streets Standards

(C)(1)(c): Minimum Austin Energy
Green Building 2-Star Rating




Project complies with 1 of the 5 applicable Plaza and Open Space Guidelines. Eleven items are not applicable.

Project complies with 10.0 of the 13 applicable Public Streetscape Guidelines. Item 5 is not applicable.

Project complies with 7 of 11 applicable Area Wide Guidelines. Items 6 and 8 are not applicable.

The Density Bonus Working Group has determined that 410 Avenue Lofts, located at 410 East 5t Street, is in
substantial compliance with the Urban Design Guidelines.




AEGB 2-Star Rating

* Integrated design process
e Sustainable / Urban site selection
* Activated street frontage

* Increased building energy performance



Community Benefit Bonus Area

307 E 2nd Street - DOWNTOWN DENSITY BONUS PROGRAM CALCULATIONS

Gross Residential Use SF; 631,929

Gross Residential Use Percentage: 100% *Rounded to the nearest hundredth
TOTAL SITE AREA: 35,431 SF ACTUAL GSF (21.91:1 FAR): 776,426 SF
MAX. GSF PER ZONING (8:1 FAR): 283,446 SF PROPOSED GSF (23:1 FAR): 814,907 SF
TOTAL PROPOSED BONUS AREA : 492,980 SF
FEE PER SF BONUS
Community Benefit AREA BONUS AREA BONUS AREA % FEE INCURRED
1) DEVELOPMENT BONUS FEE FOR AFFORDABLE HOUSING - RESIDENTIAL (25-2-586)(E)(1)(iii) §12 492,980 SF 100% S 5,915,762

TOTAL FEE IN-LIEU (ABOVE 8:1) TO BE PAID = 100% S 5,915,762




Great Streets Standards
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Building Materials/Textures




Great Streets Standards
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